Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Gaush Meditech Ltd 高视医疗科技有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2407)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT INCLUSION AS AN ELIGIBLE STOCK OF THE SHANGHAI-HONG KONG STOCK CONNECT AND THE SHENZHEN-HONG KONG STOCK CONNECT

This announcement is made by Gaush Meditech Ltd (the "**Company**") on a voluntary basis to inform its shareholders and potential investors about the latest development of the Company.

The board (the "**Board**") of directors ("**Directors**") of the Company is pleased to announce that, pursuant to the announcements made by the Shanghai Stock Exchange and the Shenzhen Stock Exchange, the shares of the Company have been included as eligible stocks in the respective securities lists of the Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect Program and the Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect Program (together, the "**Stock Connects**"), both with effect from March 13, 2023.

The Directors believe that the inclusion of the Company's shares in the trading mechanism of the Stock Connects will allow the Company to enlarge its investor base, gain access to a broader investor group as well as increase the trading liquidity of the shares of the Company, which will in turn realize the value of investments and further enhance its brand awareness. Meanwhile, it will also allow the Company to enhance interaction with its customers, partners and investors in mainland China and share with them the Company's growth trajectory and further success in the future through the capital markets.

The Board would like to thank the shareholders and investors of the Company for their continued support to the Company. The Company will continue to strive to develop its business and create value for its shareholders.

Information on the Stock Connects

The Stock Connects are stock market trading mechanisms which allow interconnectivity and mutual access. The Shanghai Stock Exchange, the Shenzhen Stock Exchange and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited have established technical connectivity to enable investors in mainland China and the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region to trade eligible stocks listed on each other's stock exchange through their local securities firms or brokers.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board Gaush Meditech Ltd Mr. Gao Tieta Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, March 13, 2023

As of the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Gao Tieta as Chairman and executive Director, Mr. Zhang Jianjun, Mr. Liu Xinwei and Mr. Zhao Xinli as executive Directors, Dr. David Guowei Wang and Mr. Shi Long as non-executive Directors, and Mr. Feng Xin, Mr. Wang Li-Shin and Mr. Chan Fan Shing as independent non-executive Directors.